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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

. IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH { Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 ) HEAD OFEICE
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH G.B L. Church, Ranchi
Bihar|India
Phone 23358
RefeiNo. = e oo o o S Date ... SR
\ LIER " TdRe 77,
@ > )
\““--._,--" -
To -

The hécount Office
D.E.7«Phones,Ranchi.

‘Subjeet: - Exemption from Fine& Restoration of telephone
line.

Dear 3ir,

Uu"ing the Xmas holidays the GELChurch cffice ramained closed
t1ll 6th Jan.77 and within that period your bill No.2% Bill RCH 23358
dlelel2.76 was delivered.Due to the sald reason the bill ecould not'be
paid and as such the telephone line has been cut off.

Ae this is the religious institution which avails holidays

dﬁring religious festivals we recuest you to very kindly exempt us from
fines and restore the line now Alsconnected.

g
\ “Thanking you, ) : _

Yours Ldlthfﬂily’

AT
Ha, ﬁbcountant G rch

i Ranchi.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

( Regd:; under Soefeties Registration, ACKNXXI of (860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH i
REV. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH
s 180/76 /KS8=- 23

Rl e el o)

HEAD OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

Bihar/India
Phone : 23358

19th October"?ﬁo

Dats...

To

The Bihar Electricity Board
Ranchi Electricity Divn,
Main RoadyRanchi.

Jr_i'

Dear Sir,
We have come to know from reliable sources that Electricity
Duty and Fixed Charges are not imposed on domestie use but the same ha

been imposed on the following censumers:-

Consuner No.T-1376
Te . ol s
T-4015 o ol ane :%’cv A pinmas e A0
T-878
T-880
e T-881
T-883

It is therefore requested that the chrges be rechecked and

charged accordinglye.
Fixed charge in respect of all the consumers except C.Nes.
1376 and 878 is only Rse.3/=pems but Rs.10/= psm. 1is charged on these

consunerse This may be rectified in future bills.
Thanking you,

Yours fai. hnIlly

ik

for Aetg.Pramukh A sh GELC.



The 'R i Electrlc Supply Co. Ltd

Manag ng Agnts:
' MESSRS BUDHIA BROTHEIE PRIVATE LIMITED

Phones Regd. Office :
" : MAIN ROAD
ey 218:1 POST BOX NO.—37
 Power House l
" Main Road, Office 702-703 RANCHI
~T® i '
 B9r €6 paet, A8 51 Feb 167
Our RefNO. .ovvsnnrent _
? ’“( % Beve e

5 CriL. (“11 arc h,
. JT.O.U('! .l.]]_.

Reg: Consuter No. T-880 =
Paymet of dues amounting
to Rs.3/-.
Dea Sir

—

We are again to draw yomur kind
attention to our letter No. 3995E-~87 dat ed
13.1 .67 and our two subsequent reminders
theveon and to remist you to expedite
p.ymert of oo bill 0 enable us te close
the acaount finallw

Yours faithfully,
for BANCH EIEC. SUPBLY COW AWM.,
per ‘mro: BVJTIA BRGS , RIVATE 1D,

Mg, Agents.
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BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD -
RANCHI URBAN FLECTRIC SUPPLY DIVISION

() Main Road, Ranchi. s

Mo 197 U E/’?G/T-IS'?S- Ranchl, the Jé’/'%é;y 1975.
-Shri S, Bhengra é)

Head Accnuntant

Ge Be L. Chureh
RANCHI

Re: Consumer Nos. T-1376 and T-1336,

S 1.2

Please refer tn your letter dated the 2lst May 1976 and your
subsequewt 2® letter dated 24th May 1976 regarding revalr of the

3wt mistry‘was deputed on 2let May 1976 and he has reported
Sﬁ,&i Iine ig in order. The defect is in your internal wiring.

 You are, therefore, reqnested to get your internal wiring
eﬁénkeé and submit a test renort to enable us to take necessary
sction in the matter., My Head Clerk wanted to contact you over
phone but nobody gave any responses
N '
e Yourg

RNP : VAG !SPEC 4



/ﬂ" GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

-~

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH

V. DR. C. K. PAUL SINGH —
L) 1 G. E L., Church, Ranchi
REV. P, D. SORENG - Rihar/indih
; ’ Phone : 23358
. M. JOIO

REV. DR. C
SECRETARY

TREASURER
REV. M. JOI

Ref. No_ S TR S T e s R R

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

( Regd. under Societies Registration Act XX| of 1860 )

HEAD OFFICE
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" GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

S IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM.

{ Regd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )
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DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

e G. E. L. CHURCH UR & ASSAM
( Registered Under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

Education Officer
Mr. A. LAKRA B. Sc. Dip-in-Ed.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Regd. under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. I. TOPNO — HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV, DR. N. MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY t MR. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar/India
TREASURER : REV. N. BHUINYA Phone : 23358

™o

¥/8 Ranchi Rlec+ric Supply
Co.Main I'bad, Ranchi.,

Dear Sirs,

The electric line of t+he following consumer Nos is
out of order in the Bethesda compound of GFL Church. Please
therefore send the mechanics to get it in order to day.

CeNoo® 878, CeNoe 873, CeNo. 880 3 C.No.881. -

Yours faiﬁ-hfull_y)/ r{.Z
g




GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Regd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of I1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. C. B MINZ o HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH , REV. . TOPNO . G. E.. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MH. C. A. TIRKEY o Bihar /India

Phone : 510

Q™

TREASURER REV. DR. M. BAGE /
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(¢
. Ranchi Electric Supply Co. Ltd.

‘7/44’ /SBH nohe Receipt Nol“89
Dated . /Z Lo, 19{"

Rece:zg{/ﬁuh th;{z rom“éD 4 2= M"{ff'ﬁ .
T ‘AVLC ssafoadpuna ) .‘:;. - ssedatssssssnnnss

the sum of rupees........ :z..’ ot 2" R R (el

-~
L L T T T T Ty LR R L e T LT T

LOWATAS ecrssrrnssorenssnsrese e BOSEE Lo Nevrrhe.

r—

Rs:

Note--The r* ~ tshould be surrendered duly d:scha’;gM ],Mﬂ'ﬁ-f:mg refund.
- : | \ ,/
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i‘a}"; o LETTER OF INDEMNITY @ 65

/ Re: Consumer No.

A . w,
&/ \( hereas the original receipt, (being Company’s receipt No._______ )
 if

-

W

)
"@

-+

,M”

(b

ajted by the RANCHI ELECTRIC SUPPLY GOMPANY LIMITED for the
N of Rs.f H ) deposited with them on 19

by ———f ,LLl — Y
on account gﬁecurity Deposit, appears to have been lost or mislaid and cannot

at present be produced AND WHEREAS the said Company is prepared to pay
the said deposited mé’“éy on being indemnified against loss or further claims on

the said receipt, I,

S e of do hereby declare that in

consideration of the payment of the sum of Rs.

receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged the said Company is hereby held indemnified

against any loss or claim or any further demand for the said sum whether or not
on production of the original receipt, and in the eventof any such claim or
demand being successfully pressed against the Company, I shall be bound to

fully mdemmfy the Company in respect of the same.

.>

3’ Signature.
ted Ranchi, Full address___ -3
196 -y A
T )’
Witness (I)l__ A S T Bre= -t by
With full
address.

Witness  (2)
With full
address. = —




r 748 /24!4641: | 5[36&[0 é&tff[? Com)mny t'mifecf

MANAGING AGENTS
MESSRS BUDHIA BROTHERS PRIVATE LTD.
REGISTERED OFFICE
MAIN ROAD, RANCHI

Ref. No.)¢) 5/(9?/ H18). Dated, 9 2 -S— 196 7

e _@ Tk C A E (@ywvﬁﬂow - 77

"?.5( R h‘f—f Qe c:po’k(.,‘f)? L[)) p3 S CAlNCha C’.o’??x—/'.ooc(,ni

b Rt~

D

W & Ref. Consumer No. /M 23D
3 ﬂ{‘l Change in the number due to re-arrangement of areas.
Dear Sir,
wnle giving connecuon your installation was alloted the < /(28 / * symbol, which

indicates a particular area. Due to a recent re-allocation it has become necessary to change
the said symbol and re-allot a new number to your installation. Accordingly your installation
will now bear No. 7 4 0/S To effect the necessary change in our books
we request you to return us the security deposit receipt given to you duly signed on a revenue
stamp on the reverse side, in lieu of which a fresh receipt will be issued to you in the correct

number.

As failure to take this step will lead to difficulties later on for refund of security etc., your
co-operation is immediately solicited. In case, however, the original receipt has been mis-placed
or is not readily available, please furnish us an indemnity bond as has been sent to you.
The bearer of this letter is hereby authorised to collect the relevant papers from you.

All further correspondence will be carried on in the new number allotted to you.

/.4
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A\V 4 Ref. Consumer No. /M 2B D
l Change in the number due to re-arrangement of areas.
Dear Sir,
wnne giving connecuion your installation was alloted the « /// 23/ > symbol, which

indicates a particular area. Due to a recent re-allocation it has become necessary to change
the said symbol and re-allot a new number to your installation. Accordingly your installation
will now bear No. T~ 4 o0/S To effect the necessary change in our books
we request you to return us the security deposit receipt given to you duly signed on a revenue
stamp on the reverse side, in lieu of which a fresh receipt will be issued to you in the correct
number.

As failure to take this step will lead to difficulties later on for refund of security etc., your
co-operation is immediately solicited. In case, however, the original receipt has been mis-placed
or is not readily available, please furnish us an indemnity bond as has been sent to you.
The bearer of this letter is hereby authorised to collect the relevant papers from you.

All further correspondence will be carried on in the new number allotted to you.

Thanking you,

‘é\/ %kf 4 Yours faithfully,

For RANCHI ELEC. SUPPLY CO. LTD.
Per Pro. BUDHIA BROS. PRIVATE LTD.

MANAGING AGENTS

— -



LETTER OF INDEMNITY

Re: Consumer No. ‘92@7 /s 4.6/S -

[ .3

- Whereas the original receipt(being Company's receipt

No _ ) granted by the RANCHI ELECTRIC

SUPPLY COUPANY LIMITED FOR THE sum of Us.

h deposited with them on 19

by

on account of Securlity Deposity sppears to have been
lost or mislegid and cennot &t nresent be produced AND
WHEREAS the ssid Company is nrepsred to nay the said
deposited money on being indemnified egainst loss or

further clasims on the ssid receipt, I /@4/ ChB Aot

/2244% G £ L Chuced son/ wife of




do hereby declare thet in considerstion of the paye
ment of the sum of @s receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged the said Company is
hereby held indemnified against any loes or claim oi‘
ey further demend for the susld sum whether or not

on production of the original receipty, and in the e-
vent of any such clely or demand being successfully
pressed sgeinst the Company, I shall be bound to fully
indemnify the Company in regpect of the cmme,

Signeture %/' '

/.7
Dsted Renchi, Pull address (,;( 4”’; z
7 Thny
/‘? TVM—I'%7 A PO /\f,%% %4’

witness (1) _Rey. 37 Miimy,
with fall Tassy -Gk Cmgnes
sddress. G % . Chuvol, ﬁm&fu ]

with full GEL. chrel Peecs

address. _Moarn Road Rawch:.




